
March 3, 2015
[ C-12336 ]

Circular Letter

Subject: Spring 2015 AAR Technical Services Committee Meeting Schedule

James P. Grady
Assistant Vice President,
Technical Services

To: ALL SUBSCRIBERS TSWC ADMINFile Number:

AAR mee ngs that have been planned for the first half of 2015 are listed below.

Arbitra on & Rules Commi ee
April 8-10, 2015
Alexandria, VA
Contact: Tom Stahura, (202) 639-2139, tstahura@aar.org (mailto:tstahura@aar.org)

Or Nichole Fimple, (202) 639-2143, NFimple@aar.org (mailto:NFimple@aar.org)

Automa c Equipment Iden fica on Commi ee
April 21-22, 2015
Calgary, AB
Contact:  Robert Kollmar, (202) 639-2142, rkollmar@aar.org (mailto:rkollmar@aar.org)

Brake Systems Commi ee
March 10-12, 2015
Southern Pines, NC
Contact: Steve Belport, (719) 584-0668, steven_belport@aar.com

Car Repair Billing Commi ee
March 24-26, 2015
Colorado Springs, CO
Be y Pague, (202) 639-2140, bpague@aar.org

Damage Preven on Freight Claim Commi ee
June 15-18, 2015 (Following the Damage Preven on and Freight Claim Annual Conference)
Westminster, CO
Contact: Tom Feltault, (719) 585-1817, tom_feltault@aar.com

Equipment Engineering Commi ee
March 17-19, 2015
Dallas, TX
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Contact: Jon Hannafious, (719) 584-0682, jon_hannafious@aar.com

Intermodal Car Performance Commi ee
March 24-25, 2015
Jacksonville, FA
Contact: Steve Belport, (719) 584-0668, steven_belport@aar.com

Specially Equipped Freight Car Commi ee
March 24-26, 2015
Fort Worth, TX
Contact: Ray Fries, (919) 622-4488, ray_fries@aar.com

Wheels, Axles, Bearings & Lubrica on Commi ee
March 3-5, 2015
Jacksonville, FL
Contact: Daniel Carter, (719) 584-0670, daniel_carter@aar.com (mailto:daniel_carter@aar.com)

Wireless Communica ons Commi ee
July 7-8, 2015
Montreal, QC
Contact:  Robert Kollmar, (202) 639-2142, rkollmar@aar.org (mailto:rkollmar@aar.org)

The following Commi ee has yet to decide on mee ng dates and loca ons:

Equipment Health Monitoring Commi ee
Contact: Mike Fore, (202) 639-2303, mfore@aar.org

The following Commi ees have already met. Their mee ng dates are included as informa on only:

Coupling System & Truck Cas ngs Commi ee
February 17-19, 2015
Roanoke, VA
Contact: Daniel Gutscher, (719) 584-0500, daniel_gutscher@aar.com

Open Top Loading Rules Commi ee
March 3-4, 2015 (Joint Mee ng with AIST on March 5)
Houston, TX
Contact: Mike Sandoval, (719) 584-0511, mike_sandoval@aar.com

Locomo ve Commi ee
February 24-26, 2015
Atlanta, GA
Mike Fore, (202) 639-2303, mfore@aar.org (mailto:mfore@aar.org)

The schedule above represents the regular "full" commi ee mee ngs planned for the 1st half of 2015.
Monthly commi ee teleconferences and special mee ngs are not listed. Please contact the staff
person listed above if you have an item you wish to have considered by a commi ee in advance of the
published mee ng dates.
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Sincerely,
James P. Grady
Assistant Vice President, Technical Services

Safety and Operations
Association of American Railroads

425 Third Street, SW, Suite 1000, Washington D.C. 20024

Attachment(s):
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